LZZCRO 35964

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| (Address) |
| (Address) |
| (Address) |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| (Document Number) |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| |
| WZ1000/61667 |

Office Use Only



400378309614

12/23-21--01004--032 **185.00





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 28, 2021

MARIO URGILES 8226 GRIFFIN RD DAVIE, FL 33328

SUBJECT: MSNT TELECOM LLC Ref. Number: W21000161667

2022 JER 12 PM 12: 20

We have received your document for MSNT TELECOM LLC and your check(s) totaling \$185.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Sections 607.1113, 605.0203, 620.2104, and 620.8914, F.S., require the certificate of conversion to be signed by the converting entity as required by applicable law. If the converting entity is a corporation, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a chairman, vice chairman, officer, director, or an incorporator. If the converting entity is a limited liability company, the certificate of conversion must be signed by an authorized representative. If the converting entity is a general partnership or limited liability partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a general partner. If the converting entity is a limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by all of the general partners. If the converting entity is another type of business entity, an authorized person must sign the certificate of conversion.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Matthew T Moon Regulatory Specialist II Supervisor

Letter Number: 521A00031223



COVER LETTER

| TO: | New Filing S Division of C | | | | | |
|-------------------|--|--|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|----------------------------|
| SUB. | JECT: | MSNT TELEC | OM LLC | | | |
| | | (Name of Re | sulting Florida Li | imited Cor | mpany) | |
| | | s of Conversion, Artic o a "Florida Limited L | • | | | |
| Pleas | e return all corr | espondence concernin | g this matter t | o: | | |
| | | MARIO URGILES | | | | |
| | | (Contact Person) | | | | |
| | LIBE | ERTY TAX SERVICES | | | | |
| | | (Firm/Company) | | | | 2022 TAL |
| | 8 | 226 GRIFFIN RD | | | | TO LA T |
| | | (Address) | <u> </u> | _ | | 2022 JAN 12 BETARK |
| | D | AVIE, FL. 33328 | | | | JAN 12 A |
| | ((| City, State and Zip Code) | | | | AMIO: 56 |
| | SERVI | CES.LIBERTA@GMAIL. | СОМ | | | 요한 와 작년 5 |
| E- | mail Address: (to b | e used for future annual re | port notifications | <u>s)</u> | | <u> </u> |
| For fi | urther informati | on concerning this ma | tter, please cal | II: | | |
| MAF | RIO URGILES | | at (⁹⁵⁴ | 607- | 1100 | |
| | (Name of Conta | act Person) | | de) (Day | ytime Telephone Number | |
| | | for the following amou a bank located in the | • | • | sed by this office mu | st be payable in US |
| (\$25 f & \$12 | 50.00 Filing Fees or Conversion 5 for Articles canization) | S155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status | S180.00 Fil and Certified (| _ | S185.00 Filing Fees Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status | , |
| | Mailing Add New Filing S Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, I | ection Torporations 17 | | New Divis The (2415 | Filing Section fion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, St hassee, FL 32303 | |

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

| The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately print MSNT TELECOM LLC | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|
| (Enter Name of Other Business Er | ntity) | | | |
| 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a LIMITED PARTN | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP COMPANY | | | |
| | ship, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.) | | | |
| | NEW JERSEY STATE | | | |
| First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of | r state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) | | | |
| · | i state, of it a non-old, entity, the name of the country; | | | |
| MAY 04 ,2012 on | | | | |
| (date of organization, formation or incorporation) | | | | |
| 3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as se | et forth in the attached Articles of Organization: | | | |
| MSNT TELECOM LLC | | | | |
| (Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability C | ompany) | | | |
| 4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective da | 12/01/21 | | | |
| (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or the date this document is filed by the Florida Departmen Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable state document's effective date on the Department of State's records. | t of State.) | | | |
| 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance v | with all applicable statutes. | | | |
| 6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 60 | • • • • • • • | | | |

| Signed this 10 | day of DECEMBER | 20 <u>2/</u> | |
|---------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------------------|-----------|
| | | Limiter / Jability Company: | |
| | | Title: MANAGER | |
| Printed Name: | MIGUEL SUSANIBAR | Title: MANAGER | |
| | / | ty: [See below for required sign | ature(s)] |
| Signature: | K/LIPCT C | | |
| Printed Name: NA | DIA TYSHKO | Title: MEMBER | |
| Signature: | | | |
| Printed Name: | | Title: | |
| Signature: | | | |
| Printed Name: | | Title: | |
| Signature: | | | |
| Printed Name: | | Title: | |
| Signature: | | | |
| Printed Name: | | Title: | |
| Signature | | | |
| Printed Name: | | Title: | |
| If Florida Corpora | ation: | | |
| | nan, Vice Chairman, Director | , or Officer. | |
| | cers have not been selected, a | | |
| If Florida General | Partnership or Limited Liz | ability Partnershin | |
| Signature of one Go | | -water t we seems with the | |
| If Florida I imited | Partnership or Limited Lie | ability Limited Partnership: | |
| Signatures of ALL | | ome, Limited 1 at the 13mp. | |

All others:

Signature of an authorized person.

Fees:

Articles of Conversion:

\$25.00

Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:

\$125.00

Certified Copy:

\$30.00 (Optional)

Certificate of Status:

\$5.00 (Optional)



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Na: | me: | | | |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| The name of the L | imited Liability | Company is: | | |
| | MSN | T TELECOM LLC | | |
| (M | ust contain the words | Limited Liability Compan | y, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") |) |
| ARTICLE II - Ac The mailing addre | | ress of the principal | office of the Limi | ited Liability Company is: |
| Principal Office A | Address: | <u>Maili</u> | ing Address: | |
| 854 BROKEN SOU | ND PKWY | | BROKEN SOUND F | PKWY |
| SUITE 109 | | | E 109 | |
| BOCA RATON, FL. | 33487 | BOC | A RATON FL. 3348 | <u></u> |
| The name and the | | A MARTINEZ-MALO Name | agent are: | |
| | Florida street | 8226 GRIFFIN RD address (P.O. Box N | OT acceptable) | |
| | DAVIE | FL | 33328 | |
| | | City | Zip | |
| liability comp registered agent statutes relatin | pany at the place and agree to act greet to the proper abligations of my p | designated in this cer in this capacity. I fu nd complete/perform | rtificate, I hereby a rther agree to com ance of my duties, agent as provided | s for the above stated limited accept the appointment as apply with the provisions of all and I am familiar with and I for in Chapter 605, F.S |

| | * | ~~~ | _ | , T | 7.4 | 7 |
|-----------------------|----|-----|---|-----|-----|----|
| Λ | ĸ | | | LE | | /_ |
| $\boldsymbol{\Gamma}$ | 1. | | | | | _ |

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

| Title: | Name and Address: |
|----------------------------------|---|
| "AMBR" = Authorized Member | |
| "MGR" = Manager | |
| AMBR | MIGUEL SUSANIBAR |
| | 854 BROKEN SOUND PKWY APT 109 |
| | BOCA RATON FL. 33487 |
| MGR | NADIA TYSHKO |
| WIGK | 854 BROKEN SOUND PKWY APT 109 |
| | BOCA RATON FL. 33487 |
| | BOCATONT E. 33407 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | ALLAHAS AN |
| | |
| (Use attachment if necessary) | SE Z |
| (Ose attachment if necessary) | v_{c} |
| | 59 3 |
| CLE V: Other provisions, if any. | AM IO: |
| N/A | 56 |
| | |
| | |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE: | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | an authorized representative of a member with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that |
| | |

MIGUEL SUSANIBAR

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)